



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 93

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 24/05/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

You requested:

- 1. What is your overall IT Budget for 2016/17?***
- 2. Do you run a shared IT service with any other government/NHS entities?***
- 3. Do you have a BRM Programme in place in your IT Department (IT Business Relationship Management, IT Business Partner, Business Liaison)?***
- 4. If you do have a programme, how many BRM's/IT Business Partners/etc are currently employed by the Trust?***

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

1. Annual IT capital budget is £5,919k based on the current ICT Capital budget, but this figure may be reduced due to financial pressures.
2. No
3. No
4. N/a